
Washoe County

Legislation Text

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada

Recommendation to approve Amendment #5 to the Agreement for Child Protection Facility Operator at the
Kids Kottages which will extend the current contract for up to 90 days effective March 1, 2019 - May 29, 2019
with the current vendor Core Dynamics, LLC, formally known as Adams and Associates, LLC, in an amount
not to exceed [$715,000] thereby allowing time for the Human Services Agency (HSA) to conduct good faith
contract negotiations to determine the viability of a potential contract award under Request For Proposal (RFP)
3079-19, titled “Child Programs Facility Operator at the Kids Kottage Campus;” and authorize the Purchasing
and Contracts Manager to sign the Amendment #5. Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts) FOR
POSSIBLE ACTION

File #: TMP-2957, Version: 1

Washoe County Printed on 3/2/2019Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

